## 09-24-2001





9-21-01

101853481

27123 ENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

(D. 00/01)		RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>7 V</b>	<b>v</b> v	7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): -Baldwin Technology Corporation  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc. Internal Address: 12 Commerce Drive	
Corporation-State - Connectice Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attace		Individual(s) citizens	_State:CTzip:_06484_
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a (Designations must be a sepa	Delaware  I the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No parate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attacks  Additional number(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 916,719 ached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Morgan & Finnegan, I		Total number of applications involved: .	ations and
Internal Address:		Expedition Fe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 20,00 74 40,00
Attn: Ericka K. Dewey, Es	sq.	Enclosed  Authorized to be	charged to deposit aceaunt
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account numbe	er No. 0140-0019
22nd Floor  City: New York State: NY	Zip:_10154		is page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ericka K. Dewey, Esq.  September 20, 2001			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Date			

09/25/2001 GTON11

00000004 916719

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:484

40.00 OP 120.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0377



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, had adopted, used and owned the trademark AUTOMIX, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.

Mark

Reg. Date

916,719

**AUTOMIX** 

July 20, 1971

WHEREAS, on September 22, 1998, BALDWIN GRAPHIC SYSTEMS, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 12 Commerce Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, acquired certain assets of said BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION including the trademark AUTOMIX (Stylized), U.S. Registration No. 1,753,673 and the subject trademark, AUTOMIX, U.S. Registration No. 916,719 along with the goodwill underlying said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, an Assignment reflecting the Assignment of the trademark AUTOMIX (Stylized), U.S. Registration No. 1,753,673 was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 1998; and

WHEREAS no separate document was executed at that time reflecting the assignment of the subject trademark AUTOMIX, Registration No. 916,719;

646868 vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK 0140-0019

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION does confirm that it

assigned unto the said BALDWIN GRAPHIC SYSTEMS, INC. all right, title and interest in

and to the subject trademark AUTOMIX, U.S. Registration No. 916,719, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration

therefor on September 22, 1998; and

THAT this Confirmatory Assignment is being executed now in order to confirm the

ownership of the aforementioned trademark and registration, and to confirm that said

BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION did assign unto said BALDWIN GRAPHIC

SYSTEMS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration,

together with the good will associated with the mark on September 22, 1998.

BALDWIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Dated: 91 11 By: McClen P. Oster

Name: Helen P. Oster

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

646868 v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002335 FRAME: 0379**